



Assemblymember Josh Harabedian

District 41 - Democrat

Counties Represented:
San Gabriel Mountain
communities in Los Angeles
(Altadena, Claremont, East
Pasadena, La Verne, Monrovia,
Pasadena, San Dimas, Sierra
Madre, South Pasadena)
and San Bernardino (Rancho
Cucamonga, San Antonio
Heights, Upland) counties

About Josh Harabedian:

John Harabedian is a California State Board President, attorney, father, and former City Councilmember and Mayor. Born and raised in Sierra Madre, at the heart of the 41st Assembly District, John was elected to the Sierra Madre City Council in 2012, re-elected in 2016, and served twice as Mayor. During his tenure, he championed environmental protection, homelessness reduction, and municipal service improvements, including a solar energy project benefiting local residents. He also co-founded the Clean Power Alliance. Professionally, John has worked as a prosecutor for the Los Angeles District Attorney's Office and as an attorney at Latham & Watkins and various legal advocacy programs. He has served as a policy analyst for Los Angeles Mayor Antonio Villaraigosa and currently holds leadership roles, including Regional Vice Chair of the Los Angeles County Democratic Party and board member for the Immigration Resource Center of San Gabriel Valley. He was named Assembly District 41's "Democrat of the Year" by the Los Angeles County Democratic Party in 2020.

Member Priorities & District Issues

Member Priorities
Committee Membership
Standing Committees

Subcommittees

Joint Committees

Special/Select Committees

Legislation

Legislative Contact Information | https://a41.asmdc.org/

Sacramento Office: State Capitol P.O. Box 942849 Sacramento, CA 94249-0041

(916) 319-2041

District Office: 600 N. Rosemead Blvd., Suite 117

Pasadena, CA 91107 (626) 351-1917